

Before: Shri D.R. Talekar,  
1<sup>st</sup> Asstt. Master  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2020

**SETTLEMENT FOR DRAFT INDEX:**

904. ITXA /653/2004      Mr. Gaurav Gangal i/B. M/S. Crawford Bayley &  
Co., Advocate for the Appellant.

- P.C.:
1. Pursuant to Notice issued by the Registry on 05<sup>th</sup> March, 2020, today, the meeting is fixed for taking inspection of Records and Proceedings of the above matter as well as original records of Appellate Tribunal in above matter. As per the Service report dated 09<sup>th</sup> March, 2020, the said notices are duly served upon both the parties. Accordingly, Mr. Gaurav Gangal, Advocate for the Appellant appeared and submits that within two weeks from today. He will take inspection and after that, he will file the draft index for the settlement so as to enable him to file Paper book.
  2. In view thereof, at the request of Mr. Gaurav Gangal Advocate for the Appellant today's meeting is adjourned to **01<sup>st</sup> April, 2020** for settlement of Draft Index of Paper book.

11-03-2020

1<sup>st</sup> ASSTT. MASTER  
HIGH COURT, O.S.